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2025 JV REGION (region 7)
Timpview - Provo, UT

April 29, 2025

Meet Program

Coed 3200 meter Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
1) Kolby Bott Jr SPVL
2) Chase McCall Jr TMPV
3) Ryder McCune So TMPV
4) Derek Mower So SLMH
5) Eldon Blake Jr TMPV
6) Phineas Andrus Jr TMPV
7) William Reid Fr TMPV
8) Colin Silvey Jr SPVL
9) Miles Welch So TMPV

10) William McDowell So SLMH
11) Porter Zaugg So SPFK
12) Spencer Balagna So SPVL
13) Matthew Oaks So TMPV
14) Hope Cooper So SPVL
15) Emerson Cates Jr TMPV
16) Mary Ballif Fr TMPV
17) Jane Ringger Jr TMPV
18) Clarissa Jensen Jr SPVL
19) Elsie Allen Sr TMPV
20) Brooke Jensen Sr TMPV
21) Jill Jensen So TMPV
22) Sydney Overton Jr TMPV
23) Daphne Green So SPFK
24) Verena Combs So TMPV
25) Elise Pace Fr TMPV
26) Anna Wursten Fr TMPV
27) Jocelyn Butterfield So CDRV
28) Emma Sorenson Fr CDRV
29) Caroline Felix So SPVL
30) Cole Larsen So MMTN
31) Lily Dalton Fr WASC
32) Everett Hevesy Fr WASC
33) Amy Rogers Sr CDRV
34) Maizie Moeller So SLMH

Girl's 3200 meter Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
14) Hope Cooper So SPVL
16) Mary Ballif Fr TMPV
17) Jane Ringger Jr TMPV
18) Clarissa Jensen Jr SPVL
19) Elsie Allen Sr TMPV
20) Brooke Jensen Sr TMPV
21) Jill Jensen So TMPV
22) Sydney Overton Jr TMPV
23) Daphne Green So SPFK
24) Verena Combs So TMPV
25) Elise Pace Fr TMPV
26) Anna Wursten Fr TMPV
27) Jocelyn Butterfield So CDRV
28) Emma Sorenson Fr CDRV
29) Caroline Felix So SPVL
31) Lily Dalton Fr WASC
33) Amy Rogers Sr CDRV
34) Maizie Moeller So SLMH

Boy's 3200 meter Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
1) Kolby Bott Jr SPVL
2) Chase McCall Jr TMPV
3) Ryder McCune So TMPV
4) Derek Mower So SLMH
5) Eldon Blake Jr TMPV
6) Phineas Andrus Jr TMPV
7) William Reid Fr TMPV

8) Colin Silvey Jr SPVL
9) Miles Welch So TMPV

10) William McDowell So SLMH
11) Porter Zaugg So SPFK
12) Spencer Balagna So SPVL
13) Matthew Oaks So TMPV
15) Emerson Cates Jr TMPV
30) Cole Larsen So MMTN
32) Everett Hevesy Fr WASC

Girl's 100 MH Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 8
3) Lucy Priddis Jr TMPV NM
4) Jaidyn Bundy Sr TMPV NM
5) Mary Gabbitas Fr TMPV NM
6) Briana Vera Jr TMPV NM

Section 2 of 8
3) Sophia Hughes So SLMH NM
4) Josie Reynolds Jr SPVL NM
5) Cora Stonier So SPVL NM
6) Abigail Billeter Sr TMPV NM

Section 3 of 8
3) Ashley Hardy Sr SPVL NM
4) Sylvia Wadley Fr TMPV 23.78
5) Clara Wright Jr SPVL 24.14
6) Zoe Haws So SPVL NM

Section 4 of 8
3) Stella Caldwell So WASC 22.49
4) Jillian Heap Fr SPFK 22.41
5) Ashlie Woodward So WASC 22.42
6) Trisha Davis So TMPV 23.60

Section 5 of 8
2) Bailee Sunday So SPVL 22.05
3) Taylor Murry Fr WASC 21.48
4) Maci Pitcher Fr CDRV 21.25
5) Ella Holt So WASC 21.44
6) Rachel Christiansen Fr MMTN 21.91

Section 6 of 8
2) Elizabeth Graham Fr CDRV 21.24
3) Analeigh Nelson Fr SPFK 20.80
4) Hallie Hicken So WASC 20.35
5) IvyMae Christley So WASC 20.52
6) Brooklyn Nelson So MMTN 20.82

Section 7 of 8
2) Tabitha Fife Jr WASC 20.04
3) Rosalie Eaton So CDRV 19.55
4) Anya Prather Sr WASC 19.37
5) Kate Lewis Sr MMTN 19.55
6) Hallie Briggs Sr MMTN 19.81

Section 8 of 8
2) Sienna Robertson So WASC 18.97
3) Emmeline McClatchie So WASC 18.53
4) Rowan Smith Jr CDRV 17.60
5) Anna Taylor Sr CDRV 18.30
6) Kalia McKinnon So SPFK 18.96

Boy's 110 MH Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 5
3) Amari Alabi-Isama Jr CDRV NM
4) Benjamin Lewis Jr SPVL NM
5) Kade McDaniel Fr SPVL NM
6) Matthew Hoopes Sr TMPV NM

Section 2 of 5
2) Seth Johnson Fr SPVL NM
3) Tucker Whiting Sr TMPV 24.54
4) Roman Smith Jr WASC 23.36
5) Elliot Wilson So SPVL 24.01
6) Caleb Anderson Sr SPVL NM

Section 3 of 5
2) Bronson Pickett Fr WASC 22.91
3) Zzyzx Fiedler Fr SPVL 22.29
4) Jefferson Packard Jr MMTN 20.47
5) Dane McDaniel Jr SPVL 20.91
6) Ezra Deccio So TMPV 22.34

Section 4 of 5
2) Ty Krinke Jr CDRV 20.35
3) Brady Zabriskie Sr CDRV 19.75
4) Dominic Jewkes So SPFK 19.22
5) Max Maio Jr CDRV 19.38
6) Porter Zaugg So SPFK 19.88

Section 5 of 5
2) Max Avery So WASC 18.61
3) Camron Carter Sr CDRV 17.44
4) Logan Edgar Fr CDRV 16.77
5) Jarom Cline Jr CDRV 16.84
6) Gabe Delgado Sr MMTN 18.26

Girl's 100 meter Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 12
1) Quincy Ross So TMPV NM
2) Lynden Jurca Fr TMPV NM
3) Kendyl Christensen So WASC NM
4) Claire Van Der Horst So SPVL NM
5) Ali Ackerson Sr WASC NM
6) Amelia Dunn Fr TMPV NM
7) Audrey Pestana So TMPV NM

Section 2 of 12
1) Kaitlyn Sedgwick Sr SPVL NM
2) Paige Childers So SPVL NM
3) Emery Brinkerhoff Jr SPVL NM
4) Charlotte Liu So CDRV 17.87
5) Clara Wright Jr SPVL 18.01
6) Madeline Burnah Sr SPVL NM
7) Paisley Owens Jr SPVL NM
8) Gracee Adams Jr SLMH

Section 3 of 12
1) Julie Smith Fr CDRV 17.76
2) Jaymi Price So WASC 17.59
3) Zoey Padayao So CDRV 17.50
4) Madelyn Mathews Fr SPVL 17.38
5) Abigail Blackham Sr CDRV 17.49
6) Mae Morgan Fr CDRV 17.51
7) Vera Richards So CDRV 17.65
8) Mercedes Nelson Fr SLMH
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Section 4 of 12
1) Kaia Palmer So SLMH 16.75
2) Brynn Norton So CDRV 16.50
3) Ava Lloyd Fr CDRV 16.34
4) Adelyn Whaley Fr SPVL 16.28
5) IvyMae Christley So WASC 16.30
6) Avery Petrich Fr CDRV 16.47
7) Analisa Elzinga Fr SPVL 16.59
8) Yaret Monje So SPVL 17.01

Section 5 of 12
1) Wendy Funez Sr SPFK 16.15
2) Elizabeth Kellogg Jr SPVL 16.11
3) Avery Thompson Jr CDRV 16.03
4) Tessa Reichner Fr TMPV 16.01
5) Hazel Kellogg Fr SPVL 16.02
6) Maggie Davidson Jr TMPV 16.10
7) Ginger Mortensen So WASC 16.14
8) Maleah Straw Jr CDRV 16.25

Section 6 of 12
1) Lilou Szenessy Sr WASC 15.97
2) Brielle Okey Jr TMPV 15.75
3) Madelyn Simper Fr WASC 15.74
4) Jenna Juber Fr CDRV 15.67
5) Kaydence Gillespie Jr CDRV 15.73
6) Kate Bernards Jr SPFK 15.75
7) Katherine Lee Jr WASC 15.94
8) Avery Gardner Sr CDRV 15.98

Section 7 of 12
1) Ellie Christiansen Fr CDRV 15.64
2) Katelyn Fawson So SPFK 15.55
3) Ella Collett So WASC 15.49
4) Emma Stone Fr CDRV 15.32
5) Brooklyn Okey Fr TMPV 15.43
6) Davis Hutchins So SLMH 15.52
7) Sofia Sherry Jr WASC 15.59
8) Emma Broderick So CDRV 15.65

Section 8 of 12
1) Laura Carwin Jr CDRV 15.25
2) Hallie Haderlie So TMPV 15.11
3) Austen Amos So TMPV 15.08
4) Hailee Forsgren Jr CDRV 15.00
5) Leighton Ashby So WASC 15.04
6) Bree Dutson Jr MMTN 15.11
7) Jane Luster Sr WASC 15.13
8) Jordon Scharpf Fr WASC 15.30

Section 9 of 12
1) Tabitha Fife Jr WASC 14.91
2) Nikki Sircable Fr MMTN 14.82
3) Sienna Robertson So WASC 14.69
4) Elleazar Stubbs Fr CDRV 14.62
5) Amelia Monson So MMTN 14.67
6) Reese Clegg So CDRV 14.77
7) Skyler-Rae Harvey Fr CDRV 14.83
8) Elizabeth Bednar So TMPV 14.93

Section 10 of 12
1) Naomi Judkins Jr MMTN 14.58
2) Jordyn Cox Fr SLMH 14.54
3) Annie Buehler Jr MMTN 14.49
4) Emmeline McClatchie So WASC 14.39
5) Nicole Nelson Fr SLMH 14.47
6) Parker Petersen Jr CDRV 14.53
7) Layla Rideout So CDRV 14.57
8) Leah Murdock Fr SLMH 14.61

Section 11 of 12
1) Maren Carwin Fr CDRV 14.22
2) Aurora Scattolon Jr CDRV 14.19
3) Allianna Walters Jr SPFK 13.95
4) Makenna Fredericks Fr WASC 13.93
5) Emma Wilson Sr SLMH 13.93
6) Landry Jensen Fr MMTN 14.17
7) Addie Peterson Jr SLMH 14.20
8) Keely Draper So CDRV 14.30

Section 12 of 12
1) Kambrie Jacobsen Jr SLMH 13.82
2) Clara Harvey Fr CDRV 13.59
3) Cerenna Passey Jr CDRV 13.44
4) Riley Jones So CDRV 13.26

5) Kayla Neumann Fr CDRV 13.32
6) Piper McDaniel Fr SLMH 13.50
7) Halle Barney So SPFK 13.76
8) Whitney Shutt Jr SLMH 13.84

Boy's 100 meter Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 14
1) Daniel Oldroyd Jr TMPV NM
2) Alec Davidson Fr TMPV NM
3) Jaydn Taylor Fr SLMH NM
4) Luke Esplin Jr SLMH NM
5) Koven Fink Jr SLMH NM
6) Grafton Crisler Fr TMPV NM
7) Adam Hill Fr TMPV NM
8) Enoch Lee So SLMH

Section 2 of 14
1) Roman Smith Jr WASC NM
2) Emmett Walker So SPVL NM
3) Lincoln Tibbs So SPVL NM
4) Spencer Rowe Sr SPVL NM
5) David Sanders Sr SPVL NM
6) Diesyl Vandver So SPVL NM
7) Jack Bench Jr MMTN NM

Section 3 of 14
1) Kade McDaniel Fr SPVL NM
2) Benjamin Lewis Jr SPVL NM
3) Oliver Flinders Sr SPVL NM
4) Eric Rimmasch So SPVL 16.71
5) Zzyzx Fiedler Fr SPVL NM
6) Trent Harris Jr SPVL NM
7) Dane McDaniel Jr SPVL NM

Section 4 of 14
1) Collin Gourley So CDRV 16.60
2) Seth Robinson Jr SPFK 15.34
3) Clark Shafer Jr SPVL 15.04
4) Rider Zahart So MMTN 14.66
5) Axel Carlson Fr CDRV 14.95
6) Jordan Brady Fr TMPV 15.21
7) William Felt Fr TMPV 15.50

Section 5 of 14
1) Will Clegg Fr MMTN 14.53
2) Owen Stockton Fr TMPV 14.47
3) Landon Pearcy Fr CDRV 14.10
4) Rocco Scott So SPVL 13.94
5) McCoy Hecklinger So CDRV 14.10
6) Nathan Trevino Jr SPFK 14.21
7) Korbin Trammel So SLMH 14.49
8) Thor Emfield Fr CDRV 14.58

Section 6 of 14
1) Austin Phillips Jr CDRV 13.85
2) Brayden Ludlow Fr SLMH 13.80
3) Jordan Monsen Jr CDRV 13.72
4) Cole Peterson So CDRV 13.71
5) Elijah Brough Sr SPFK 13.72
6) William McDonald Jr SPFK 13.76
7) Dallas Torres Fr MMTN 13.84
8) Hunter Fritzler Fr CDRV 13.90

Section 7 of 14
1) Rylee Bryan Jr CDRV 13.56
2) Ashton Gollaher Jr CDRV 13.53
3) Bowen Nielsen So SPVL 13.33
4) Mitchell Beehler Jr SPFK 13.25
5) Michael Ward Fr CDRV 13.27
6) Micheal Davis So MMTN 13.34
7) Dilyan Trayanov Sr WASC 13.54
8) Aiden Krinke So CDRV 13.69

Section 8 of 14
1) Max Taylor Sr WASC 13.21
2) Grayson Murray Sr MMTN 13.18
3) Jensen Severinsen So WASC 13.08
4) Kael Gifford Fr CDRV 12.99
5) Andrew Whitney Jr CDRV 13.05
6) Derrick Bott Fr SLMH 13.13
7) David Smith So WASC 13.21
8) Joseph Gray Fr CDRV 13.24

Section 9 of 14
1) Garrett Blake Jr SPFK 12.95
2) Ty Evans Fr SLMH 12.89
3) Michael Malone So SPFK 12.85
4) William Crane Jr SLMH 12.80
5) Logan Smith Jr CDRV 12.83
6) Easton Warnick Jr CDRV 12.86
7) Damani Frank Fr CDRV 12.91
8) Louis Corley Fr CDRV 12.95

Section 10 of 14
1) Cameron Stewart So CDRV 12.78
2) Matthew Geddes So CDRV 12.75
3) Cavan Malone Sr SPFK 12.73
4) Duncan Strong Jr TMPV 12.69
5) Samuel McArthur Jr CDRV 12.71
6) Garrett Sheffer So CDRV 12.73
7) Tristyn Chauvie So SPFK 12.76
8) Griffin Both Fr CDRV 12.79

Section 11 of 14
1) Prince Turay Sr TMPV 12.60
2) Clark Duncan So CDRV 12.57
3) Nixon Warner Fr TMPV 12.56
4) Aiden Vidal Fr CDRV 12.49
5) Austin Burks Fr CDRV 12.52
6) Daniel Bird Fr CDRV 12.57
7) Cameron Ram Jr SLMH 12.59
8) Parker Thornton Fr CDRV 12.69

Section 12 of 14
1) Lindon Woodland So SLMH 12.47
2) Brett Durrant So WASC 12.44
3) Nicholas Thomas Sr CDRV 12.42
4) Tanner Thunell Sr WASC 12.41
5) Ty Krinke Jr CDRV 12.42
6) Treyson Cram Jr CDRV 12.43
7) Samuel Woidka Sr SPFK 12.45
8) James Williams Jr CDRV 12.48

Section 13 of 14
1) Joaquin Emery So MMTN 12.23
2) Bridger Christensen Jr CDRV 12.21
3) Daxton Cloud Jr CDRV 12.14
4) Paxon Johnson Jr CDRV 11.99
5) Derek Guymon Jr WASC 12.00
6) Jason Rees Jr CDRV 12.15
7) Caleb Kesler So SLMH 12.22
8) Logan Duncan Fr WASC 12.33

Section 14 of 14
1) Mason Wies Jr SLMH 11.97
2) Antonio Sanchez So CDRV 11.80
3) Zakaree Marshall WilliamsFr CDRV 11.54
4) Grant Burbank So CDRV 11.32
5) Ethan Douglas So SLMH 11.51
6) Camdon Johnson Fr CDRV 11.72
7) Cole Hammer Sr MMTN 11.96
8) Kasen McClay So MMTN 11.98

Girl's 1600 meter Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 2
1) Brooklynn Moody So CDRV 7:03.53
2) Ashley Schooley So TMPV 7:06.62
3) Avonelle Smith Jr TMPV 7:16.00
4) Kate Brogdon Fr SPFK 7:17.65
5) Jillian Heap Fr SPFK 7:18.38
6) Austria Salmon Jr TMPV 7:22.38
7) Elise Pace Fr TMPV 7:26.00
8) Hannah Gabler Fr MMTN 7:28.98
9) Lydia Brown Jr MMTN 7:31.51

10) Ashley Hardy Sr SPVL 7:32.00
11) Kylie McConnell Jr SPVL 7:40.00
12) Abigail Cummings So MMTN 7:42.45
13) Kloey Anderson So MMTN 7:48.90
14) Elliotte Goodman So SPVL 7:49.26
15) Kennedy Hackett Fr CDRV 7:51.14
16) Emilee Young So SPVL 7:56.00
17) Erin Jensen So MMTN 8:01.16
18) Abigail Olson Fr SPVL 8:04.00
19) Lena Wursten Fr TMPV 8:45.02
20) Valeria Rodriguez Jr TMPV 9:05.00
21) Sarah George Fr WASC NM
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22) Sarah Hottle Jr WASC NM
23) Lulu James Fr WASC NM
24) Alta Miller Fr WASC NM
25) Fiona Miner Fr WASC NM
26) Amelia Reese Fr WASC NM
27) Zola Williams Fr WASC NM
28) Jocelyn Butterfield So CDRV NM
29) Maizie Moeller So SLMH

Section 2 of 2
1) Adrian Stonier Fr SPVL 5:48.00
2) Lyndi ONeal So SPFK 5:58.37
3) Hope Cooper So SPVL 6:01.00
4) Eliza Schmutz So MMTN 6:05.15
5) Clarissa Jensen Jr SPVL 6:10.00
6) Emma Thompson Sr MMTN 6:10.33
7) Amy Rogers Sr CDRV 6:18.88
8) Jane Jackson Fr TMPV 6:19.00
9) Rebekah Dastrup Fr MMTN 6:19.91

10) Brooklyn Berrett Sr TMPV 6:20.00
11) Lauren Haughton Jr CDRV 6:22.57
12) Heidi Corry So CDRV 6:28.67
13) Danielle Groom So CDRV 6:29.17
14) Claire Ludlow Fr SPFK 6:33.39
15) Megan Brogdon Fr SPFK 6:38.20
16) Gracie Ulrich So MMTN 6:39.93
17) Caroline Felix So SPVL 6:40.00
18) Emily Tranter Fr CDRV 6:40.89
19) Morgan Hill Jr MMTN 6:43.76
20) Cora Wilson Fr CDRV 6:50.05
21) Sienna Smallcanyon So TMPV 6:51.14
22) Eliza Evans Jr CDRV 6:51.60
23) Rori Washburn So CDRV 6:54.28
24) Katie Horrocks Fr SLMH 6:56.36
25) Neeve Ryskamp Jr SPFK 6:57.15
26) Hazel Rowland So MMTN 7:01.83
27) Elisa Sonntag Jr MMTN 7:02.22
28) Emma Sorenson Fr CDRV 7:02.87

Boy's 1600 meter Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 5
1) Jack Cernyar So WASC NM
2) Jacob Dummar Fr WASC NM
3) Daeman Edwards Fr WASC NM
4) Hayden Heimburger Jr WASC NM
5) Everett Hevesy Fr WASC NM
6) Benjamin Lawson So WASC NM
7) Callin McDonald Fr WASC NM
8) Tucker Patterson Jr WASC NM
9) Charles Severson So WASC NM

10) Dilyan Trayanov Sr WASC NM
11) Ari Beckstead Fr WASC NM
12) Jonas Bevan Fr WASC NM
13) William Bluth Jr WASC NM
14) Jack Cernyar Jr WASC NM
15) Jacob Dummar Fr WASC NM
16) Daeman Edwards Fr WASC NM
17) Jannik Harris So WASC NM
18) Hayden Heimburger Jr WASC NM
19) Ben Lawson So WASC NM
20) Callin McDonald Fr WASC NM
21) Tucker Patterson Jr WASC NM
22) John Pearson Sr WASC NM
23) Gideon Sampson Sr CDRV NM

Section 2 of 5
1) Jason Brunson So SPFK 5:53.05
2) Coulter Gladding So SPFK 5:53.06
3) Miles Welch So TMPV 5:54.46
4) Samuel Thomas Fr MMTN 5:56.12
5) Crew Taysom So CDRV 5:56.47
6) Matthew Oaks So TMPV 5:57.23
7) Paxton Gabler Jr MMTN 6:00.21
8) Spencer Ning Jr TMPV 6:06.90
9) Ethan Sigler Fr CDRV 6:07.57

10) Landon Folsom Fr CDRV 6:16.91
11) Adam Jester Fr CDRV 6:18.95
12) Emerson Cates Jr TMPV 6:19.60
13) Issac Allen So TMPV 6:20.48
14) Elijah Pestana Sr TMPV 6:25.56
15) Kenneth Hansen Fr TMPV 6:34.99
16) Daniel Kulbeth Fr TMPV 6:39.16
17) Miles Hargreaves So SPFK 6:43.49

18) Aiden Pestana Fr TMPV 7:22.24
19) Barrett Fawcett Fr MMTN 7:28.67
20) Thomas Allen Fr WASC NM
21) Ari Beckstead Fr WASC NM
22) Logan Bennion Fr WASC NM
23) Jonas Bevan Fr WASC NM
24) William Bluth Jr WASC NM

Section 3 of 5
1) William Nelson Fr TMPV 5:27.54
2) Joshua Reynolds So SPVL 5:28.00
3) Cooper Rawlings Fr CDRV 5:29.87
4) Garrett Sheffer So CDRV 5:29.96
5) Cole Larsen So MMTN 5:30.11
6) Benjamin Skinner Fr SPVL 5:31.00
7) Gavin Liu So CDRV 5:31.55
8) Tucker Burkhart Fr MMTN 5:33.50
9) Spencer Balagna So SPVL 5:35.00

10) Parker Rueckert So MMTN 5:35.09
11) Logan Gailey Jr CDRV 5:35.89
12) Saul Weeks Fr TMPV 5:36.83
13) Leander Mazzeo So TMPV 5:37.41
14) Bowen Fletcher So SPVL 5:38.00
15) Grant Cannon Jr SLMH 5:41.91
16) Cardon Reeder So MMTN 5:43.69
17) Rhett Thomas So MMTN 5:44.78
18) Russell Little So SPFK 5:45.82
19) Caleb Cook Fr MMTN 5:46.76
20) Ryland Frye Fr MMTN 5:48.15
21) Hunter Macias Fr MMTN 5:48.59
22) Oliver Jefferies Fr TMPV 5:51.35
23) Kallon Bezzant Fr MMTN 5:51.73
24) Mckay Nelson Fr MMTN 5:53.01

Section 4 of 5
1) David Sidwar So CDRV 5:08.30
2) Austin Lewis So MMTN 5:09.30
3) Bowen Romney Fr SPFK 5:10.01
4) Owen Young So MMTN 5:10.50
5) Wyatt Koop Fr CDRV 5:13.55
6) Carson Giles Jr CDRV 5:13.92
7) George Huff Jr TMPV 5:14.26
8) Lincoln Frandsen So TMPV 5:15.00
9) Bennett Strong So CDRV 5:15.63

10) Scott Lewis So MMTN 5:16.02
11) Graham Johnson So MMTN 5:16.61
12) Samuel Rooney Sr CDRV 5:18.28
13) Jace Robertson Fr MMTN 5:18.68
14) Thomas Kent So SPVL 5:19.00
15) Spencer Wilson Fr SPVL 5:21.00
16) Dylan Henry So MMTN 5:22.91
17) Jackson Brown So SPVL 5:23.00
18) Nash Carlson Fr SPFK 5:24.04
19) Seth Child So SPFK 5:24.15
20) Abraham Gosain Sr TMPV 5:25.00
21) Carter Hawks So SPVL 5:26.00
22) William Turner So SLMH 5:26.28
23) Walden Lambert So TMPV 5:26.61
24) Hyrum Wolfe So CDRV 5:26.63

Section 5 of 5
1) Luke Noall So CDRV 4:49.69
2) Asher Gunderson So MMTN 4:51.61
3) Aaron Reynolds Sr SPVL 4:53.00
4) Wade Parker So SPFK 4:55.53
5) Peter Woolston So SPFK 4:55.55
6) Kolby Bott Jr SPVL 4:56.00
7) Carson Christian So SPVL 4:56.00
8) Colin Silvey Jr SPVL 4:56.00
9) Andrew Olsen Fr MMTN 4:56.67

10) Micah Fallon Sr SPFK 4:57.13
11) Graham Edwards Fr CDRV 4:57.13
12) Corbin Price So SPVL 4:58.00
13) Austin Cullimore Fr CDRV 4:58.50
14) Brandon Sundell So MMTN 4:59.02
15) James Kulbeth Sr TMPV 5:00.00
16) Warren Johnson So SPFK 5:01.00
17) William McDowell So SLMH 5:01.10
18) James Fleming So SPVL 5:02.00
19) Will Lambert So SPFK 5:02.46
20) Theodore Dunn So SPVL 5:05.00
21) Porter Sumsion Sr MMTN 5:05.11

Girl's 4x100 Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
4) Timpview HS A 55.00

  Mary Gabbitas (Fr), Abigail Billeter (Sr), Lucy Priddis (Jr), Briana Vera (Jr)

5) Wasatch HS A

Boy's 4x100 Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
2) Salem Hills HS B
3) Wasatch HS A

  Logan Duncan (Fr), Benjamin Mahoney (Fr), Max Taylor (Sr), Tanner Thunell (Sr)

4) Timpview HS A 46.53
  Grafton Crisler (Fr), Duncan Strong (Jr), Nixon Warner (Fr), Daniel Oldroyd (Jr)

5) Spanish Fork HS A 46.55
  Cavan Malone (Sr), Samuel Woidka (Sr), Tristyn Chauvie (So), Devin Hatch (Jr)

6) Salem Hills HS A
  Derrick Bott (Fr), Parker Grisham (Fr), Brayden Ludlow (Fr), Migue Ugarte (Fr)

Girl's 400 meter Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 4
2) Amelia Dunn Fr TMPV NM
3) Jordon Scharpf Fr WASC NM
4) Nadia Templeman Sr SPVL NM
5) Abigail Ackerson Fr WASC NM
6) Elizabeth Bednar So TMPV NM
7) Kya Gregory Fr TMPV NM

Section 2 of 4
2) Zoe Haws So SPVL NM
3) Mia Francom Fr SPVL NM
4) Emika Whitlock So SLMH 1:18.18
5) Verena Combs So TMPV 1:26.00
6) Elise Green So SPVL NM
7) Preston Kuhnz Fr SPVL NM

Section 3 of 4
2) Felicity Snyder Jr SPFK 1:13.15
3) Abigail Brockbank So SLMH 1:09.96
4) Whitney Shutt Jr SLMH 1:07.89
5) Layla Rideout So CDRV 1:09.84
6) Hazel Marks Fr SLMH 1:12.87
7) Laylah Roberts Fr SLMH 1:16.10

Section 4 of 4
1) Melinda Bartholomew So MMTN 1:07.04
2) Layla Perriton So MMTN 1:07.00
3) Olivia Hawkins Sr SLMH 1:06.06
4) Ashlynn Kendall Fr WASC 1:05.15
5) Keely Draper So CDRV 1:05.51
6) Addie Peterson Jr SLMH 1:06.96
7) Lilyana Jansen Jr MMTN 1:07.03

Boy's 400 meter Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 6
1) Daxon Wright Fr TMPV NM
2) Grafton Crisler Fr TMPV NM
3) Jordan Brady Fr TMPV NM
4) Mitchell Beehler Jr SPFK NM
5) Austin Chrzanowski So SLMH
6) Sandor Child Jr TMPV NM
7) William Felt Fr TMPV NM
8) Trace Pearman So SLMH

Section 2 of 6
1) Ben Christiansen Jr MMTN NM
2) Emmett Walker So SPVL NM
3) Seth Johnson Fr SPVL NM
4) Trent Harris Jr SPVL NM
5) Benjamin Jenkins Fr SPVL NM
6) Benjamin Skinner Fr SPVL NM
7) Thomas Wilson Jr SPVL NM
8) Parker Grisham Fr SLMH
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Section 3 of 6
1) Issac Allen So TMPV 1:10.00
2) Louis Corley Fr CDRV 1:06.97
3) David Smith So WASC 1:03.99
4) Dilyan Trayanov Sr WASC 1:02.34
5) Michael Ward Fr CDRV 1:03.11
6) Joseph Gray Fr CDRV 1:04.28
7) Leander Mazzeo So TMPV 1:07.00

Section 4 of 6
1) Charles Severson So WASC 1:01.62
2) Evan Spencer Sr WASC 1:00.73
3) Owen Ryland So MMTN 1:00.38
4) Lincoln Frandsen So TMPV 1:00.00
5) George Huff Jr TMPV 1:00.00
6) Daniel Bird Fr CDRV 1:00.39
7) Derrick Bott Fr SLMH 1:01.42
8) Landry Nackos So MMTN 1:02.08

Section 5 of 6
1) Kael Gifford Fr CDRV 58.90
2) Paxon Johnson Jr CDRV 58.17
3) Samuel Hinckley Fr WASC 57.63
4) Andrew Whitney Jr CDRV 57.52
5) Isaiah Lainhart Fr MMTN 57.62
6) Migue Ugarte Fr SLMH 58.06
7) Andrew Olsen Fr MMTN 58.43
8) Garrett Sheffer So CDRV 58.91

Section 6 of 6
1) Walden Lambert So TMPV 57.00
2) Caleb Kesler So SLMH 56.58
3) James Kulbeth Sr TMPV 55.00
4) Dalton Hill Sr WASC 54.11
5) Derek Guymon Jr WASC 54.73
6) Benjamin Mahoney Fr WASC 56.56
7) Ethan Sigler Fr CDRV 56.82
8) Enoch Lee So SLMH 57.39

Girl's 300 MH Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 6
3) Trisha Davis So TMPV NM
4) Sylvia Wadley Fr TMPV NM
5) Mary Gabbitas Fr TMPV NM

Section 2 of 6
3) Abigail Billeter Sr TMPV NM
4) Brooklyn Nelson So MMTN NM
5) Anya Prather Sr WASC NM

Section 3 of 6
2) Clara Wright Jr SPVL NM
3) Cora Stonier So SPVL NM
4) Zoe Haws So SPVL NM
5) Josie Reynolds Jr SPVL NM
6) Bailee Sunday So SPVL NM

Section 4 of 6
2) Ashley Hardy Sr SPVL NM
3) Taylor Murry Fr WASC 1:01.97
4) Rachel Christiansen Fr MMTN 1:01.34
5) Ella Holt So WASC 1:01.95
6) Ashlie Woodward So WASC 1:02.42

Section 5 of 6
2) Tabitha Fife Jr WASC 1:00.41
3) Brielle Kitchen So MMTN 58.03
4) Danica Hughes Fr SLMH 55.50
5) Cerenna Passey Jr CDRV 56.90
6) Hallie Briggs Sr MMTN 58.91

Section 6 of 6
2) Sienna Robertson So WASC 55.36
3) Anna Taylor Sr CDRV 54.06
4) Emmeline McClatchie So WASC 53.55
5) Sophia Hughes So SLMH 53.63
6) Rosalie Eaton So CDRV 54.43

Boy's 300 MH Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 6
3) Prince Turay Sr TMPV NM
4) Tucker Whiting Sr TMPV NM
5) Ezra Deccio So TMPV NM

Section 2 of 6
2) Spencer Rigby Sr SLMH NM
3) Seth Johnson Fr SPVL NM
4) Elliot Wilson So SPVL NM
5) Matthew Hoopes Sr TMPV NM

Section 3 of 6
2) Bowen Fletcher So SPVL NM
3) Roman Smith Jr WASC 59.86
4) Jefferson Packard Jr MMTN 51.35
5) Bronson Pickett Fr WASC 55.59
6) Caleb Anderson Sr SPVL NM

Section 4 of 6
2) Dean Blakey So SPVL 51.05
3) Porter Zaugg So SPFK 49.86
4) Dominic Jewkes So SPFK 49.22
5) Amari Alabi-Isama Jr CDRV 49.80
6) Camron Carter Sr CDRV 50.56

Section 5 of 6
2) Max Maio Jr CDRV 47.48
3) Brady Zabriskie Sr CDRV 47.28
4) Gabe Delgado Sr MMTN 46.40
5) Brett Durrant So WASC 46.51
6) Benjamin Lewis Jr SPVL 47.37

Section 6 of 6
2) Kade McDaniel Fr SPVL 46.36
3) Logan Edgar Fr CDRV 44.24
4) Dane McDaniel Jr SPVL 43.82
5) Jarom Cline Jr CDRV 43.86
6) Ty Krinke Jr CDRV 46.09

Girl's 800 meter Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 2
1) Reya Hirst So TMPV 3:16.00
2) Jocelyn Butterfield So CDRV 3:16.66
3) Hannah Gabler Fr MMTN 3:17.84
4) Brooklyn Burk Fr SLMH 3:19.00
5) Elisa Sonntag Jr MMTN 3:21.33
6) Hadlee Woodward Fr SPFK 3:21.45
7) Abigail Cummings So MMTN 3:25.30
8) Kennedy Hackett Fr CDRV 3:27.53
9) Ashley Schooley So TMPV 3:29.00

10) Lucy Noall So CDRV 3:29.71
11) Avonelle Smith Jr TMPV 3:30.00
12) Lydia Brown Jr MMTN 3:36.77
13) Leah Rogers So CDRV 3:38.52
14) Erin Jensen So MMTN 3:42.94
15) Jean Nielsen So SPFK 3:45.00
16) Lena Wursten Fr TMPV 3:47.00
17) Emika Whitlock So SLMH 3:47.02
18) Valeria Rodriguez Jr TMPV 4:05.00
19) Elliotte Goodman So SPVL NM
20) Zoe Haws So SPVL NM
21) Kylie McConnell Jr SPVL NM
22) Abigail Olson Fr SPVL NM
23) Adrian Stonier Fr SPVL NM
24) Abigail Ackerson Fr WASC NM
25) Alta Miller Fr WASC NM
26) Fiona Miner Fr WASC NM
27) Amelia Reese Fr WASC NM
28) Zola Williams Fr WASC NM
29) Maizie Moeller So SLMH

Section 2 of 2
1) Kit Casperson So SLMH 2:39.63
2) Eliza Schmutz So MMTN 2:43.38
3) Heika Christiansen Fr SLMH 2:45.32
4) Heidi Corry So CDRV 2:45.51
5) Lauren Haughton Jr CDRV 2:46.95
6) Ciceily Kenworthy Sr CDRV 2:47.29
7) Emma Thompson Sr MMTN 2:48.02

8) Jane Jackson Fr TMPV 2:55.00
9) Danielle Groom So CDRV 2:55.38

10) McKenna Andersen Jr SPFK 2:56.09
11) Brooklyn Berrett Sr TMPV 2:57.00
12) Danica Hughes Fr SLMH 2:57.03
13) Paige Spencer Fr SPFK 2:57.73
14) Katie Horrocks Fr SLMH 2:58.38
15) Rebekah Dastrup Fr MMTN 2:59.35
16) Hannah Knight So SPFK 3:00.00
17) Gracie Ulrich So MMTN 3:00.10
18) Hazel Rowland So MMTN 3:01.36
19) Emily Tranter Fr CDRV 3:01.79
20) Brooklynn Moody So CDRV 3:03.69
21) Kloey Anderson So MMTN 3:07.19
22) Eliza Evans Jr CDRV 3:09.90
23) Sydney Overton Jr TMPV 3:10.00
24) Sienna Smallcanyon So TMPV 3:10.00
25) Cora Wilson Fr CDRV 3:10.77
26) Brooklyn Nelson So MMTN 3:11.15
27) Maci Lott Jr SPFK 3:12.00
28) Rori Washburn So CDRV 3:12.11
29) Morgan Hill Jr MMTN 3:14.33

Boy's 800 meter Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 3
1) Aiden Pestana Fr TMPV 2:45.00
2) Elijah Pestana Sr TMPV 2:45.00
3) Samuel Thomas Fr MMTN 2:46.44
4) Landon Folsom Fr CDRV 2:52.77
5) Daniel Kulbeth Fr TMPV 3:00.00
6) Barrett Fawcett Fr MMTN 3:00.58
7) Carson Christian So SPVL NM
8) Theodore Dunn So SPVL NM
9) James Fleming So SPVL NM

10) Corbin Price So SPVL NM
11) Aaron Reynolds Sr SPVL NM
12) Joshua Reynolds So SPVL NM
13) Spencer Wilson Fr SPVL NM
14) Thomas Wilson Jr SPVL NM
15) William Bluth Jr WASC NM
16) Samuel Hinckley Fr WASC NM
17) Callin McDonald Fr WASC NM
18) Tucker Patterson Jr WASC NM
19) Evan Spencer Sr WASC NM
20) Gideon Sampson Sr CDRV NM
21) Parker Grisham Fr SLMH

Section 2 of 3
1) Wyatt Koop Fr CDRV 2:29.83
2) Langley Bailey Fr TMPV 2:30.00
3) Tucker Burkhart Fr MMTN 2:30.33
4) Carson Giles Jr CDRV 2:30.62
5) Jace Robertson Fr MMTN 2:31.44
6) Grant Cannon Jr SLMH 2:32.66
7) Kallon Bezzant Fr MMTN 2:34.44
8) Emerson Cates Jr TMPV 2:35.00
9) Oliver Jefferies Fr TMPV 2:35.00

10) Austin Lewis So MMTN 2:35.44
11) Cardon Reeder So MMTN 2:35.44
12) Hunter Macias Fr MMTN 2:36.06
13) Paxton Gabler Jr MMTN 2:36.18
14) Adam Jester Fr CDRV 2:36.51
15) Caleb Cook Fr MMTN 2:36.92
16) Samuel Rooney Sr CDRV 2:37.50
17) Ryland Frye Fr MMTN 2:41.00
18) Austin Sorenson Jr CDRV 2:41.33
19) Rhett Thomas So MMTN 2:44.32
20) Mckay Nelson Fr MMTN 2:44.55

Section 3 of 3
1) Ty Evans Fr SLMH 2:06.31
2) Luke Noall So CDRV 2:10.17
3) Asher Gunderson So MMTN 2:12.11
4) Austin Cullimore Fr CDRV 2:15.00
5) Owen Young So MMTN 2:15.21
6) Graham Edwards Fr CDRV 2:15.48
7) Tyler Balls So SLMH 2:16.15
8) Dylan Henry So MMTN 2:16.34
9) Porter Sumsion Sr MMTN 2:16.55

10) Luke Baird Fr SLMH 2:17.12
11) David Sidwar So CDRV 2:17.24
12) Brandon Sundell So MMTN 2:17.42
13) Lincoln Frandsen So TMPV 2:20.00
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14) Abraham Gosain Sr TMPV 2:20.00
15) Graham Johnson So MMTN 2:21.42
16) Logan Gailey Jr CDRV 2:22.67
17) Bennett Strong So CDRV 2:23.28
18) Parker Rueckert So MMTN 2:27.54
19) Hyrum Wolfe So CDRV 2:28.51
20) Scott Lewis So MMTN 2:28.99

Girl's 200 meter Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 10
2) Mercedes Nelson Fr SLMH
3) Brooklyn Okey Fr TMPV NM
4) Lynden Jurca Fr TMPV NM
5) Brielle Okey Jr TMPV NM
6) Quincy Ross So TMPV NM
7) Gracee Adams Jr SLMH

Section 2 of 10
1) Hallie Haderlie So TMPV NM
2) Sofia Colton Sr SPFK NM
3) Adelyn Whaley Fr SPVL NM
4) Kaitlyn Sedgwick Sr SPVL NM
5) Claire Van Der Horst So SPVL NM
6) Abigail Ackerson Fr WASC NM
7) Austen Amos So TMPV NM

Section 3 of 10
1) Paisley Owens Jr SPVL NM
2) Madelyn Mathews Fr SPVL NM
3) Hazel Kellogg Fr SPVL NM
4) Elise Green So SPVL NM
5) Elizabeth Kellogg Jr SPVL NM
6) Preston Kuhnz Fr SPVL NM
7) Yaret Monje So SPVL NM
8) Josie Reynolds Jr SPVL NM

Section 4 of 10
1) Paige Childers So SPVL NM
2) Emery Brinkerhoff Jr SPVL NM
3) Julie Smith Fr CDRV 36.67
4) Charlotte Liu So CDRV 34.89
5) Lucille Hicks Fr CDRV 35.59
6) Abigail Blackham Sr CDRV 37.92
7) Madeline Burnah Sr SPVL NM
8) Analisa Elzinga Fr SPVL NM

Section 5 of 10
1) Ginger Mortensen So WASC 34.20
2) Avery Petrich Fr CDRV 33.93
3) Felicity Snyder Jr SPFK 33.45
4) Ava Lloyd Fr CDRV 33.38
5) Katherine Lee Jr WASC 33.40
6) Kaydence Gillespie Jr CDRV 33.84
7) Ashlie Woodward So WASC 34.12
8) Kate Bernards Jr SPFK 34.29

Section 6 of 10
1) Sofia Sherry Jr WASC 33.14
2) Maleah Straw Jr CDRV 33.10
3) Jenna Juber Fr CDRV 32.86
4) Ella Collett So WASC 32.41
5) Ellie Christiansen Fr CDRV 32.53
6) Nikki Sircable Fr MMTN 33.04
7) Vera Richards So CDRV 33.13
8) Emma Broderick So CDRV 33.35

Section 7 of 10
1) Jordon Scharpf Fr WASC 31.81
2) Brynn Norton So CDRV 31.53
3) Layla Perriton So MMTN 31.46
4) Jatae Bridges Sr SPFK 31.15
5) Emma Stone Fr CDRV 31.17
6) Bree Dutson Jr MMTN 31.50
7) Jane Luster Sr WASC 31.74
8) Madelyn Simper Fr WASC 32.37

Section 8 of 10
1) Amelia Monson So MMTN 30.94
2) Leighton Ashby So WASC 30.87
3) Skyler-Rae Harvey Fr CDRV 30.63
4) Naomi Judkins Jr MMTN 30.52
5) Elleazar Stubbs Fr CDRV 30.53
6) Reese Clegg So CDRV 30.81

7) KC Van Wagoner So CDRV 30.91
8) Ali Ackerson Sr WASC 31.01

Section 9 of 10
1) Jordyn Cox Fr SLMH 30.19
2) Ashlynn Kendall Fr WASC 29.96
3) Kayla Neumann Fr CDRV 29.64
4) Addie Peterson Jr SLMH 29.50
5) Makenna Fredericks Fr WASC 29.61
6) Annie Buehler Jr MMTN 29.84
7) Layla Rideout So CDRV 29.97
8) Lilyana Jansen Jr MMTN 30.34

Section 10 of 10
1) Cerenna Passey Jr CDRV 29.37
2) Riley Jones So CDRV 29.17
3) Kendyl Christensen So WASC 28.89
4) Keely Draper So CDRV 28.12
5) Kambrie Jacobsen Jr SLMH 28.61
6) Allianna Walters Jr SPFK 29.15
7) Emily Christean So SLMH 29.19
8) Emma Wilson Sr SLMH 29.41

Boy's 200 meter Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 10
1) Prince Turay Sr TMPV NM
2) Owen Stockton Fr TMPV NM
3) Adam Hill Fr TMPV NM
4) William Felt Fr TMPV NM
5) Konnor Gregory Jr TMPV NM
6) Daniel Oldroyd Jr TMPV NM
7) Duncan Strong Jr TMPV NM

Section 2 of 10
1) Jordan Brady Fr TMPV NM
2) Koven Fink Jr SLMH NM
3) Dilyan Trayanov Sr WASC NM
4) Ben Christiansen Jr MMTN NM
5) Will Clegg Fr MMTN NM
6) Jackson Anderton Fr SPFK NM
7) Samuel Hansen Sr SLMH NM

Section 3 of 10
1) Jack Bench Jr MMTN NM
2) Diesyl Vandver So SPVL NM
3) Trygve Stewart So SPVL NM
4) Rocco Scott So SPVL NM
5) Clark Shafer Jr SPVL NM
6) Lincoln Tibbs So SPVL NM
7) Emmett Walker So SPVL NM

Section 4 of 10
1) David Sanders Sr SPVL NM
2) Eric Rimmasch So SPVL NM
3) Benjamin Jenkins Fr SPVL NM
4) Oliver Flinders Sr SPVL NM
5) Trent Harris Jr SPVL NM
6) Bowen Nielsen So SPVL NM
7) Spencer Rowe Sr SPVL NM

Section 5 of 10
1) Thor Emfield Fr CDRV 30.84
2) Landon Pearcy Fr CDRV 28.32
3) Austin Phillips Jr CDRV 28.25
4) Jordan Monsen Jr CDRV 27.83
5) Brayden Ludlow Fr SLMH 27.89
6) Cameron Stewart So CDRV 28.25
7) Michael Ward Fr CDRV 28.78

Section 6 of 10
1) Hunter Fritzler Fr CDRV 27.82
2) Damani Frank Fr CDRV 27.32
3) Joseph Gray Fr CDRV 27.13
4) Will Lambert So SPFK 27.00
5) Andrew Krinke Fr CDRV 27.06
6) Grayson Murray Sr MMTN 27.31
7) Ashton Gollaher Jr CDRV 27.35

Section 7 of 10
1) Jensen Severinsen So WASC 26.98
2) Easton Warnick Jr CDRV 26.88
3) David Smith So WASC 26.81
4) Nicholas Thomas Sr CDRV 26.61

5) Cameron Ram Jr SLMH 26.66
6) Lindon Woodland So SLMH 26.81
7) Derrick Bott Fr SLMH 26.89

Section 8 of 10
1) Andrew Whitney Jr CDRV 26.30
2) Austin Burks Fr CDRV 26.26
3) Warren Johnson So SPFK 26.00
4) Rylee Bryan Jr CDRV 25.95
5) Isaiah Lainhart Fr MMTN 25.99
6) Benjamin Mahoney Fr WASC 26.19
7) Bridger Christensen Jr CDRV 26.26
8) Daniel Bird Fr CDRV 26.50

Section 9 of 10
1) Enoch Lee So SLMH 25.66
2) Parker Thornton Fr CDRV 25.40
3) Brett Durrant So WASC 25.10
4) Tanner Thunell Sr WASC 24.96
5) Cole Hammer Sr MMTN 25.02
6) James Williams Jr CDRV 25.38
7) Aiden Vidal Fr CDRV 25.48
8) Paxon Johnson Jr CDRV 25.71

Section 10 of 10
1) Logan Duncan Fr WASC 24.78
2) Antonio Sanchez So CDRV 24.37
3) Jason Rees Jr CDRV 24.02
4) Zakaree Marshall WilliamsFr CDRV 23.92
5) Camdon Johnson Fr CDRV 23.99
6) Ethan Douglas So SLMH 24.21
7) Caleb Kesler So SLMH 24.66
8) Gordon Wilson So SLMH 24.93

Girl's 4x400 Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
1) Timpview HS A 4:29.05

  Evealla Banya (Jr), Elizabeth Bednar (So), Kya Gregory (Fr), Amelia Dunn (Fr)

2) Timpview HS C
  Elsie Allen (Sr), Brooke Jensen (Sr), Jill Jensen (So), Mary Ballif (Fr)

3) Springville HS A
  Nadia Templeman (Sr), Mia Francom (Fr), Elise Green (So), Bailee Sunday (So)

4) Timpview HS B
  Reya Hirst (So), Austria Salmon (Jr), Hope Sybrowsky (Jr), Brooklyn Berrett (Sr)

Boy's 4x400 Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 2
1) Maple Mountain HS B 4:04.00

  Jace Robertson (Fr), Brandon Sundell (So), 

2) Spanish Fork HS A 4:45.49
  Will Lambert (So), Warren Johnson (So), Micah Fallon (Sr), Wade Parker (So)

3) Wasatch HS B
  Benjamin Mahoney (Fr), Samuel Hinckley (Fr), Derek Guymon (Jr), Dalton Hill (Sr)

4) Timpview HS B
  Oliver Jefferies (Fr), Elijah Pestana (Sr), 

5) Wasatch HS A
  Brett Durrant (So), Jacob Dummar (Fr), Hayden Heimburger (Jr), Benjamin Lawson (So)

6) Timpview HS A
  Emerson Cates (Jr), William Nelson (Fr), Leander Mazzeo (So), Miles Welch (So)

Section 2 of 2
1) Maple Mountain HS A 4:00.00

  Andrew Olsen (Fr), Cole Larsen (So), Dylan Henry (So), Porter Sumsion (Sr)

2) Springville HS B
  Seth Johnson (Fr), Spencer Wilson (Fr), Benjamin Jenkins (Fr), Benjamin Skinner (Fr)

3) Timpview HS C
  Grafton Crisler (Fr), Nixon Warner (Fr), Daniel Oldroyd (Jr), Sandor Child (Jr)

4) Springville HS A
  Carson Christian (So), James Fleming (So), Theodore Dunn (So), Corbin Price (So)

5) Timpview HS D
  George Huff (Jr), 

6) Springville HS C
  Joshua Reynolds (So), Jackson Brown (So), Bowen Fletcher (So), Bowen Nielsen (So)

7) Springville HS D
  Spencer Balagna (So), Thomas Kent (So), Dean Blakey (So), Thomas Wilson (Jr)

Girl's Long Jump Varsity
Finals

Flight 1 of 2
1) Maggie Davidson Jr TMPV NM
2) Piper McDaniel Fr SLMH NM
3) Emily Christean So SLMH NM
4) Emma Sorenson Fr CDRV NM
5) Maci Pitcher Fr CDRV NM
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6) Kayla Neumann Fr CDRV NM
7) Mae Morgan Fr CDRV NM
8) Marin Ludwig Jr CDRV NM
9) Ava Lloyd Fr CDRV NM

10) Clara Harvey Fr CDRV NM
11) Hailee Forsgren Jr CDRV NM
12) Brylee Dean Fr CDRV NM
13) Heidi Corry So CDRV NM
14) Ellie Christiansen Fr CDRV NM
15) Sofia Sherry Jr WASC NM
16) Bailee Sunday So SPVL NM
17) Emery Brinkerhoff Jr SPVL NM
18) Jaymi Price So WASC 9-03.50
19) Stella Caldwell So WASC 10-01.00

Flight 2 of 2
1) Eva Hill So SPFK 10-04.00
2) Katelyn Fawson So SPFK 10-06.00
3) KayLee Hunt Jr SPFK 10-10.00
4) Kate Brogdon Fr SPFK 11-04.00
5) Lilou Szenessy Sr WASC 11-05.00
6) Kamberlyn Starley Sr SPFK 11-06.00
7) Sadie Shelley Fr SPFK 11-06.00
8) Maci Lott Jr SPFK 11-06.00
9) Attira Bridges Fr SPFK 11-06.00

10) Ella Biggs Fr SPFK 11-06.00
11) IvyMae Christley So WASC 11-11.00
12) Jessica Campbell Fr SPFK 12-06.00
13) Jane Luster Sr WASC 12-09.75
14) Katelyn Ralph So SPFK 13-00.00
15) Grace Sorenson So SPFK 13-06.00
16) Tessa Moore Jr SPFK 13-06.00
17) Kate Bernards Jr SPFK 13-06.00
18) Halle Barney So SPFK 14-02.50
19) Leah Murdock Fr SLMH 14-04.75
20) Zadie Zwygart Sr SLMH 14-10.75

Boy's Long Jump Varsity
Finals

Flight 1 of 3
1) Raziel Lopez Sr TMPV NM
2) Konnor Gregory Jr TMPV NM
3) Alec Davidson Fr TMPV NM
4) Sandor Child Jr TMPV NM
5) Lindon Woodland So SLMH NM
6) Mason Wies Jr SLMH NM
7) Jaydn Taylor Fr SLMH NM
8) Luke Esplin Jr SLMH NM
9) Tyler Balls So SLMH NM

10) Hyrum Wolfe So CDRV NM
11) James Williams Jr CDRV NM
12) Michael Ward Fr CDRV NM
13) Logan Smith Jr CDRV NM
14) Garrett Sheffer So CDRV NM
15) Antonio Sanchez So CDRV NM

Flight 2 of 3
1) Zakaree Marshall WilliamsFr CDRV NM
2) Camden Lancaster Sr CDRV NM
3) Ty Krinke Jr CDRV NM
4) Paxon Johnson Jr CDRV NM
5) Camdon Johnson Fr CDRV NM
6) McCoy Hecklinger So CDRV NM
7) Daxton Cloud Jr CDRV NM
8) Jarom Cline Jr CDRV NM
9) Bridger Christensen Jr CDRV NM

10) Camron Carter Sr CDRV NM
11) Daniel Bird Fr CDRV NM
12) Spencer Wilson Fr SPVL NM
13) Emmett Walker So SPVL NM
14) Lincoln Tibbs So SPVL NM
15) Clark Shafer Jr SPVL NM

Flight 3 of 3
1) David Sanders Sr SPVL NM
2) Corbin Price So SPVL NM
3) Kade McDaniel Fr SPVL NM
4) Dane McDaniel Jr SPVL NM
5) Benjamin Lewis Jr SPVL NM
6) Dean Blakey So SPVL NM
7) Oliver Smith Fr WASC 11-03.00
8) Nathan Trevino Jr SPFK 12-04.00
9) Benson Ransom Fr SPFK 13-06.00

10) Elijah Brough Sr SPFK 14-07.00

11) Dominic Jewkes So SPFK 15-00.00
12) Cameron Ram Jr SLMH 16-01.50
13) Porter Zaugg So SPFK 16-02.00
14) Dalton Hill Sr WASC 17-06.00
15) Logan Duncan Fr WASC 18-02.25

Girl's High Jump Varsity
Finals

Flight 1 of 1
1) Kate Smith So TMPV NM
2) Amelia Dunn Fr TMPV NM
3) Trisha Davis So TMPV NM
4) Maggie Davidson Jr TMPV NM
5) Laylah Roberts Fr SLMH NM
6) Piper McDaniel Fr SLMH NM
7) Rowan Smith Jr CDRV NM
8) Maci Pitcher Fr CDRV NM
9) Marin Ludwig Jr CDRV NM

10) Clara Harvey Fr CDRV NM
11) Kamberlyn Starley Sr SPFK NM
12) Sadie Shelley Fr SPFK NM
13) Katelyn Ralph So SPFK NM
14) Analeigh Nelson Fr SPFK NM
15) Tessa Moore Jr SPFK NM
16) Jessica Campbell Fr SPFK NM
17) Lauren Hoffman Sr WASC NM
18) Hallie Hicken So WASC NM
19) Ella Young Fr SPVL NM
20) Preston Kuhnz Fr SPVL NM

Boy's High Jump Varsity
Finals

Flight 1 of 1
1) Daxon Wright Fr TMPV NM
2) Tucker Whiting Sr TMPV NM
3) Alec Davidson Fr TMPV NM
4) Mathias Asuao Fr TMPV NM
5) Lindon Woodland So SLMH NM
6) Cameron Ram Jr SLMH NM
7) Max McMullin Fr CDRV NM
8) Bridger Christensen Jr CDRV NM
9) Camron Carter Sr CDRV NM

10) Dalton Hill Sr WASC NM
11) Lincoln Stanton Fr SPVL NM
12) David Sanders Sr SPVL NM
13) Dean Blakey So SPVL NM
14) Garrett Blake Jr SPFK 5-04.00
15) Stryker Rash Jr WASC 5-07.00
16) Dallas Torres Fr MMTN 5-07.00
17) Jensen Argyle Fr MMTN 5-07.00
18) Max Avery So WASC 5-09.00

Girl's Pole Vault Varsity
Finals

Flight 1 of 1
1) Laylah Roberts Fr SLMH NM
2) Emma Wilson Sr SLMH NM

Boy's Pole Vault Varsity
Finals

Flight 1 of 1
1) Nathan Call Jr SLMH NM
2) Luke Esplin Jr SLMH NM
3) Nathan Willis Jr SLMH NM

Girl's Javelin Varsity
Finals

Leah Murdock Fr SLMH 66-02
Kinley Harris Fr SPVL NM
Christabelle Draper So SLMH NM
Alivia Higginson Sr SLMH NM

Boy's Javelin Varsity
Finals

Talan Christensen Sr SPVL NM
Carter Hawks So SPVL NM
Kempton Nord So SPVL NM
Rhett Parkinson Fr SPVL NM
Mason Pierce Sr SPVL NM
Cody Pulham So SPVL NM
William Crane Jr SLMH NM
Karson Elliott Sr SLMH NM
Justin Miller So SLMH NM
Jaydn Taylor Fr SLMH NM

Girl's Shot Put Varsity
Finals

Boy's Shot Put Varsity
Finals

Samuel Erdmann Jr SPVL NM
Carter Hawks So SPVL NM
Kempton Nord So SPVL NM
Rhett Parkinson Fr SPVL NM
Cody Pulham So SPVL NM
William Crane Jr SLMH NM
Karson Elliott Sr SLMH NM
Isaac Fausett Sr SLMH NM
Palmer Fausett So SLMH NM
Jaydn Taylor Fr SLMH NM
Ezra Deccio So TMPV NM

Girl's Discus Varsity
Finals

Savannah Day Fr SLMH NM
Kya Gregory Fr TMPV NM

Boy's Discus Varsity
Finals

Samuel Erdmann Jr SPVL NM
Carter Hawks So SPVL NM
Kempton Nord So SPVL NM
Rhett Parkinson Fr SPVL NM
Cody Pulham So SPVL NM
Reese Clement Jr SLMH NM
William Crane Jr SLMH NM
Karson Elliott Sr SLMH NM
John Fayal So SLMH NM
Justin Miller So SLMH NM
Brian Chouinard Jr TMPV NM
Ezra Deccio So TMPV NM
Maatoe Moe So TMPV NM


